
Town of Lysander 
LED Street Light Conversion Energy Performance Contract 

 
 
 
 
Contract Change Order Number:  1 
 
Contractor:   John W. Danforth Company 
    300 Colvin Woods Parkway 
    Tonawanda, NY 14150 
 
AUTHORIZATION IS HEREBY GRANTED FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGE: 
 
 
Description of Change Order: 
 
The following changes to the contract were the result of project scope changes that occurred 
throughout the construction process. 
 
 
Reason for Change Order: 
 

CO Item Number  Location of Work  Description of Change 
1 Intersection of Drakes & Oakbrook Pole hit by car 
2 Drakes & Rte 31 Pole hit by car 
3 Drakes & Marinus Drive Pole hit by car 
4 Pole 14 Mogan Rd National Grid Pole Replacement 
5 Barbara Lane Pole hit by car 
6 NA Disconnect bond credit 
7 Lysander Preserve / Springwoods Circle  District formation not approved 

by residents. Credit for lights 
removed from contract. 

8 Radisson Lighting District Pole wiring repairs 
9 Tall Tree Lane, Samantha Drive, Autumn Ridge  Additional wiring costs 

associated with existing 
National Grid connection 

 
 
 
Change Order Cost:  
 

CO Item Number  Description of Change Change Order Value 
1 Pole hit by car $4,936.85 
2 Pole hit by car $4,936.85 
3 Pole hit by car $6,170.44 



4 National Grid Pole Replacement $1,461.81 
5 Pole hit by car $1,675.00 
6 Disconnect bond credit ($,646.25) 
7 District formation not approved 

by residents. Credit for lights 
removed from contract. 

($33,155.57) 

8 Pole wiring repairs $1,937.00 
9 Additional wiring costs 

associated with existing 
National Grid connection 

$29,256.00 

 
 
 
Revised Contract Amount Under Additive Bid Item #2: 
 
LED Street Light Conversion Energy Performance Contract Change Order No. 1 : $9,572.13 
Current Contract Value:        $674,465.00 
Total Contract Value Including Contract Change Order No.1:    $684.037.13 
  
Approvals: 
 
 
Engineer: ____________________________________________  Date: _____________    
 
 
Contractor: ____________________________________________  Date: _____________    
 
 
Owner:  ____________________________________________  Date: _____________  
 
 
 
 
 


